
Travel Industry Association of Kansas Officers and Board of Directors 2023 
 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

PRESIDENT 
Melissa Dixon 
Hays CVB 
2700 Vine St. 
Hays, KS 67601 
PH: (785) 628-8202 
MDixon@VisitHays.com 

PRESIDENT-ELECT 
Holly Lofton 
Lindsborg CVB 
PO Box 70 
Lindsborg, KS 67456 
PH: (785) 227-8687 
CVBDir@LindsborgCity.org 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Alan Carr 
Visit Kansas City Kansas 
PO Box 171517 
Kansas City, KS 66117 
PH: (913) 321-5800 
Alan@VisitKansasCityKS.com 

SECRETARY 
Megan Welsh 
Dodge City CVB 
PO Box 1474 
Dodge City, KS 67801 
PH: (620) 225-8191 
FAX: (620) 225-8268 
MeganW@DodgeCity.org 

TREASURER 
Sean Dixon 
Visit Topeka 
618 S Kansas Ave 
Topeka, KS 66063 
PH: (800) 235-1030 
Sean@VisitTopeka.com 
 
 

 

PAST PRESIDENT 
Julie Roller Weeks 
Abilene CVB 
201 NW Second Street 
Abilene, KS 67410 
PH: (785) 263-2231 
Director@AbileneCityHall.com 

 

 

REGIONAL REPS 
 

NORTH CENTRAL 
Gloria Moore 
North Central KS Tourism Region 
214 “C” St 
Washington, KS 66968 
PH: (785) 325-2116 
EcDevo@BlueValley.net 

NORTHWEST 
Janet Kuhn 
Northwest KS Tourism Region 
2700 Vine St 
Hays, KS 67601 
PH: (785) 628-8202 
JKuhn@VisitHays.com    

NORTHEAST 
Allison Calvin 
Northeast KS Tourism Connection 
18103 W. 106th St., Ste. 100 
Olathe, KS 66061 
PH: (913) 744-4378 
Allison@Olathe.org     

 

 

 

REGIONAL REPS 

SOUTHWEST 
Sally Fuller 
Wild West Country 
1 Yellow Brick Rd 
Liberal, KS 67901 
PH: (620) 626-0170 
Tourism@CityOfLiberal.org  

SOUTH CENTRAL 
Javan Gonzalez 
South Central KS Tourism Region 
220 E 1st Avenue 
El Dorado, KS 67042 
PH: (316) 321-9100 
JGonzalez@eldoks.com  

SOUTHEAST 
Samantha Kudrick 
Southeast KS Tourism Region (SEKTR) 
PO Box 457 
Coffeyville, KS 67337 
PH: (620) 251-2550 
VisitCoffeyville@Coffeyville.com  
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BOARD MEMBERS 

TERM 2023: 

Tiffany Benien 
Visit Salina 
PO Box 586 
Salina, KS 67402 
PH: (785) 827-9301 
FAX: (785) 827-1081 
TBenien@SalinaKansas.org  

Karen Crane 
Merriam Visitors Bureau 
6304 E. Frontage Rd. 
Merriam, KS 66202 
PH: (913) 403-8999 
FAX: (913) 789-0961 
KCrane@Merriam.org  

Roger Hrabe 
Rooks County Economic Dev. 
115 N. Walnut 
Stockton, KS 67669 
PH: (785) 425-6881 
FAX: (785) 425-6881 
RooksED@Ruraltel.net  

Julie Saddler 
Colby CVB 
350 S. Range, Suite 10 
Colby, KS 67701 
PH: (785) 460-7643 
FAX: (785) 460-4509 
Julie@OasisOnThePlains.com  

Susie Santo 
Visit Wichita 
515 S. Main, Ste. 115 
Wichita, KS 67202 
PH: (316) 265-2800 
FAX: (316) 978-3898 
SSanto@VisitWichita.com 

 

 

TERM 2024: 

Kylee Bergstrom 
Seneca Travel and Tourism 
PO Box 135 
Seneca, KS 66538 
PH: (785) 336-1313 
SenecaImpact@gmail.com   

Christina Hayes 
City of Great Bend CVB 
PO Box 1168 
Great Bend, KS 67530 
PH: (620) 792-2750 
FAX: (620) 793-4108 
CHayes@GreatBendKS.net 

Kelly Mayer 
Emporia CVB 
719 Commercial St 
Emporia, KS 66801 
PH: (620) 342-3223 
Kelly@VisitEmporia.com  

Kelly Peetoom 
Olathe CVB 
18001 W. 106th St., Suite 160 
Olathe, KS 66061 
PH: (913) 744-4364 
FAX: (913) 782-4636 
KPeetoom@Olathe.org 

Marcia Rozell 
Visit Manhattan 
501 Poyntz Ave. 
Manhattan, KS 66502 
(785) 776-8829 
Marcia@Manhattan.org  

 
 

 

 

 

TERM 2025: 

LeAnn Cox 
Visit Hutch 
117 N. Walnut 
Hutchinson, KS 67501 
PH: (620) 662-3391 
FAX: (620) 662-2168 
LeAnnC@HutchChamber.com 

Heather Coyne 
City of Greensburg 
315 S. Sycamore 
Greensburg, KS 67054 
PH: (620) 723-4102 
Tourism@GreensburgKS.org  

Roxanne Lansink 
Finney County CVB 
1513 E. Fulton Terrace 
Garden City, KS 67846 
PH: (620) 276-3264 
RMorgan@FinneyCountyCVB.com 

Kristi Lee 
Leavenworth CVB 
100 N. 5th St., Rm 104 
Leavenworth, KS 66048 
PH: (913) 758-6725 
KLee@FirstCity.org 

Donna Price 
Geary County CVB 
PO Box 1846 
Junction City, KS 66441 
PH: (785) 238-2885 
Donna.Price@GearyCounty.org   
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EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS 

Kansas State Fair Board 
Holly Lofton 
Lindsborg CVB 
PO Box 70 
Lindsborg, KS 67456 
PH: (785) 227-8687 
FAX: (785) 227-4128 
CVBDir@LindsborgCity.org 

Kansas Tourism 
Bridgette Jobe 
Kansas Tourism 
1020 Kansas Ave, Suite 200 
Topeka, KS 66612 
PH: (785) 296-3870 
Bridgette.Jobe@KS.gov  

Kansas RV Park Owners Assn. 
Richard Lord 
2502 Mink Rd. 
Abilene, KS 67410 
PH: (785) 761-6627 
campkansas@ksrvparks.com  

Kansas State Historical Society 
Tiffany Grassmuck 
6425 SW 6th Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66615 
PH: (785) 272-8681 
FAX: (785) 272-8682 
Tiffany.Grassmuck@ks.gov  

Humanities Kansas 
Julie Mulvihill 
112 SW 6th Ave., Ste. 400 
Topeka, KS 66603 
PH: (785) 357-0359 
Julie@HumanitiesKansas.org  

 

 

 

 

Kansas Museums Association 
Alexis Radil 
Mahaffie Stagecoach Stop & Farm 
1200 Kansas City Road 
Olathe, KS 66061 
PH: (913) 971-5111 
ARadil@OlatheKS.org  

Governor’s Council on 
Travel & Tourism 
Suzan Barnes 
Grand Central Hotel 
215 Broadway 
Cottonwood Falls, KS 66845 
PH: (620) 273-6763 
FAX: (620) 273-3167 
Suzan.Barnes@sbcglobal.net  

Kansas Bed & Breakfast Assn. 
Tammy Ensey 
115 N. 3rd St. 
Marion, KS 66861 
PH: (888) 227-2227 
tammy@historicelginhotel.com  

Kansas Sampler Foundation 
WenDee LaPlant 
978 Arapaho Road 
Inman, KS 67546 
PH: (620) 585-2374 
FAX: (620) 585-2217 
Wendee@KansasSampler.org  

KS Restaurant & Hospitality Assn. 
Adam Mills 
3500 N. Rock Rd, Bldg. 1300 
Wichita, KS 67226 
PH: (316) 267-8383 
FAX: (316) 267-8400 
AMills@KRHA.org  

 

 

PRESIDENT’S APPOINTMENTS 

Lissa Sexson 
Wallace County Visitors Bureau 
404 Broadway 
Weskan, KS 67762 
PH: (785) 443-3217 
travelwallacecounty@gmail.com  
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